## **AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE**

## SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 20-148

-----Х

MARVIN WASHINGTON, DB AS PARTENT OF INFANT AB, JOSE BELEN, SC, AS PARENT OF INFANT, JC, AND CANNABIS CULTURAL ASSOCATION, INC.,

Petitioners,

v.

WILLIAM PELHAM BARR, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY, AS UNITED STATES ATTORNEY GENERAL, UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE, TIMOTHY J. SHEA, IN HIS OFFICAIL CAPACITY AS ACTING DIRECTOR OF THE DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, UNITED STATES DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTATION AND THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Respondents.

-----X

STATE OF NEW YORK )

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

I, Mariana Braylovskiy, being duly sworn according to law and being over the age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that:

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Amicus Curiae.

That on the 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020, I served the within *Brief of Minority Cannabis Business Association and Minorities for Medical Marijuana, Inc. as Amici Curiae in Support of Petitioners* in the above-captioned matter upon:

Michael Steven Hiller Hiller, PC Attorneys for Petitioners 641 Lexington Avenue, 29<sup>th</sup> Fl. New York, NY 10022 (646) 408-5995 mhiller@hillerpc.com Jeffrey B. Wall Acting Solicitor General United States Department of Justice *Attorneys for Respondents* 950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20530-0001 (202) 514-2217 supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov

by depositing three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, and enclosed in a post-paid, properly addressed wrapper, in an official depository maintained by the United States Postal Service, via Express Mail.

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies and 1 unbound copy of the within *Brief of Minority Cannabis Business Association and Minorities for Medical Marijuana, Inc. as Amici Curiae in Support of Petitioners* through the United States Postal Service by Express Mail, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through the Court's electronic filing system.

All parties required to be served have been served.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on this 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

Mariana Braylovsby

Mariana Braylovskiy

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 4<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2020.

minut

MARIA MAISONET Notary Public State of New York No. 01MA6204360 Qualified in Queens County Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2021 #298074

